CITY OF MERIDIAN

**RESOLUTION NO. 22-2320** 

BY THE CITY COUNCIL:

BERNT, BORTON, CAVENER, HOAGLUN, PERRAULT, STRADER

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, APPOINTING STEVE CORY, JO GREER, PAM JAGOSH, MEGAN LARSON, JOHN NESMITH, AND WALTER STEED TO THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE; DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO CONVENE THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING DISTRICT AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE; DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO POST MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE AGENDAS AND MINUTES ON THE CITY OF MERIDIAN'S WEBSITE; DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO POST THE CENSUS DATA TO BE USED BY THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE ON THE CITY OF MERIDIAN'S WEBSITE; ESTABLISHING A DATE FOR THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING COMMITTEE TO TRANSMIT THE MERIDIAN DISTRICTING PLAN TO THE CITY CLERK; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(A) establishes the Meridian Districting Committee; and,

**WHEREAS**, Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1) requires the Mayor to appoint, with the approval of the City Council, members of the Meridian Districting Committee; and,

**WHEREAS**, Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1) requires the City Clerk to perform certain tasks concerning the Meridian Districting Committee;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO:

- **Section 1.** That, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1), Steve Cory, Jo Greer, Pam Jagosh, Megan Larson, John Nesmith, and Walter Sneed are hereby appointed to a seat on the Meridian Districting Committee, with a term to expire on September 1, 2022.
- **Section 2.** That, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1), the City Clerk is hereby directed to convene the Meridian Districting Committee as soon as practicable.
- **Section 3.** That, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1), the City Clerk is hereby directed to post Meridian Districting Committee agendas and minutes on the City of Meridian's website.
- **Section 4.** That, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(C)(1), the City Clerk is hereby directed to post the federal census data to be used by the Meridian Districting Committee on the City of Meridian's website.

**Section 5.** That, pursuant to Meridian City Code section 1-7-11(E)(4), the Meridian Districting Committee is hereby directed to transmit the Meridian Districting Plan to the City Clerk no later than June 28, 2022.

**Section 6.** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption and approval.

**ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 5th day of April, 2022.

**APPROVED** by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 5th day of April, 2022.

		APPROVED:	
ATTEST:		Mayor Robert E. Simison	
By:	Chris Johnson, City Clerk	_	